ADM-XRC-9R1B
User Manual
Document Revision: 1.1
14th October 2024
ADM-XRC-9R1B User Manual
V1.1 - 14th October 2024
© 2024 Copyright Alpha Data Parallel Systems Ltd.
All rights reserved.

ADM-XRC-9R1B User Manual
V1.1 - 14th October 2024
1.2 Order Code
ADM-XRC-9R1-B/z-y(c)(a)(x)/(l)
Name Symbol Configurations
Device z ZU47, ZU48, XQZU48
Speed Grade y 1, 2
Cooling c /AC1 = air cooled industrial
/CC1 = conduction cooled industrial
Coating c
Blank = No Coating
/A = Acrylic
/P = Polyurethane
XMC Connector x
Blank = Vita 42
/X2 = Vita 61 XMC2
/V88 = Vita88 XMC+
Lead l Blank = Lead-free
/PB = Lead build
Table 1 : Build Options
Not all combinations are available. Please check with Alpha Data sales for details.
1.3 References & Specifications
ANSI/VITA 42.0 XMC Standard, December 2008, VITA, ISBN 1-885731-49-3
ANSI/VITA 42.2 XMC Serial RapidIO Protocol Layer Standard, Feb 2006, VITA, ISBN 1-885731-41-8
ANSI/VITA 42.3 XMC PCI Express Protocol Layer Standard, June 2006, VITA, ISBN 1-885731-43-4
ANSI/VITA 46.9 PMC/XMC Rear I/O Fabric Signal Mapping on 3U and 6U VPX Modules Standard,
November 2010, VITA, ISBN 1-885731-63-9
ANSI/IEEE 1386-2001 IEEE Standard for a Common Mezzanine Card (CMC) Family, October 2001, IEEE,
ISBN 0-7381-2829-5
ANSI/IEEE 1386.1-2001 IEEE Standard Physical and Environmental Layers for PCI Mezzanine Cards (PMC),
October 2001, IEEE, ISBN 0-7381-2831-7
ANSI/VITA 20-2001
(R2005) Conduction Cooled PMC, February 2005, VITA, ISBN 1-885731-26-4
Table 2 : References
Page 3Introduction
ad-ug-1510_v1_1.pdf
ADM-XRC-9R1B User Manual
V1.1 - 14th October 2024
2 RF Performance
2.1 Gen3 ADC Performance
Measurement Conditions/Comments Value Unit
Resolution . 14 Bits
Sample Rate . 1.0-5.0 GS/s
Full Scale Input Voltage into RF connector (50R) @100MHz 1.20 Vpk-pk
Full Scale Input Power into RF connector (50R) @100MHz 5.5 dBm
ADC Insertion Loss
Lower bandwidth -3dB insertion loss 2.5 MHz
Upper bandwidth -3dB insertion loss 6.0 GHz
Lower bandwidth -2dB insertion loss 3.0 MHz
Upper bandwidth -2dB insertion loss 5.2 GHz
Lower bandwidth -1dB insertion loss 4.0 MHz
Upper bandwidth -1dB insertion loss 3.5 GHz
ADC Return Loss
Lower bandwidth -10dB return loss 8.0 MHz
Upper bandwidth -10dB return loss 6.0 GHz
Crosstalk
Crosstalk Power received with 0dBm into aggressor channel,
0-6GHz -55 dBm
Crosstalk Power received with 0dBm into aggressor channel,
0-3GHz -65 dBm
Table 3 : ADC Parameters
Page 4 RF Performance
ad-ug-1510_v1_1.pdf
ADM-XRC-9R1B User Manual
V1.1 - 14th October 2024
Figure 3 : ADM-XRC-9R1B Gen3 RFSoC ADC Frequency Response
Figure 4 : ADM-XRC-9R1B Gen3 RFSoC ADC Crosstalk
Page 5RF Performance
ad-ug-1510_v1_1.pdf
ADM-XRC-9R1B User Manual
V1.1 - 14th October 2024
2.2 Gen3 DAC Performance
Measurement Conditions/Comments Value Unit